Form 4.20
Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

06781978

Name of Company

Renewable Solutions UK Limited

H We

lan C Brown, Yorkshire House, 18 Chapel Sireet, Liverpool, L3 SAG

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affars
as at 13 May 2015

Signed \ Date 13 May 2015
\ . S
Parkin S Booth & Co
Yorkshire House For Official Use
18 Chapel Street Insolvency Section Post Room
Liverpoot
L3 9AG
<
Ref R121/ICB/RE =
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow % L oA L
A13 23/05/2015 #45

COMPANIES HOUSE




1

Rule 4 34-CVL

Form 4 19
Statement of Affairs
Statement as to affairs of
Renewable Solutions UK Limited

on the 13 May 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth
| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Full Name Micmme . L Lowes
Signed ( Cj/k/"

Dated \S N\n«{ 2o\S




"

Renewable Solutions UK Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 13 May 2015

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Vaiue Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge’
Motor Vehicle subject to HP 40,000 00 23,500 00
Conister Bank - Finance Company (14,648 00)

8,852 00 * 8,852 00
Motor Vehicle subject to HP 14,000 00 8,500 00
Honda Finance Company {5,679 00)

2,821 00 2,821 00
Assets subject to floating charge:
Computer Equipment 4,646 00 500 00
Plant & Machinery 7,032 00 3,500 00
Fixtures & Fittings 25,580 00 Uncertain
Motor Vehicles 55,612 00 33,000 00
Stock 12,000 00 1,000 00
Property Planning Fees 30,424 00 NIL
Trade Debtors 36,627 00 15,854 00
Alexander Blake Limited - Assoc Company 48,081 00 NIL
Cheshire Gourmet Ltd - Assoc Company 4,588 00 NIL
Cash at Bank 12,080 98 12,080 98
Uncharged assets.
Estimated total assets available fur preferential creditors “* 77,607 98

SIQUL/\ Date 3. $-1<




a

Renewable Solutitons UK Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 13 May 2015

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 77,607 98
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
Arrears of Wages 8,038 01
Unpaid Holiday Pay 14,650 62
22 688 63
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 54,919 35
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
54,919 35
Estmated prescrnibed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 54,919 35
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 54919 35
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable {brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 54,919 35
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 227,986 77
Redundancy 26,495 09
Wages in Lieu Claims 22,542 43
H M Revenue & Customs - PAYE 96,857 00
H M Revenue & Customs - Corp Tax 58,589 00
H M Revenue & Customs - VAT {11,665 00)
Contingent / Damages Claims 4,500 00
425,305 29

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003)

(370,385 94)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100 00

(370,385 94)

100 00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(370,485 94)

\ L. C-
Sigmature O/\_‘/? Date i) \(




0L 0L 5102 AN 21

8z oec've

£0 €402 J3A 705 Sdi

fed

\\Jy SIS

T2 X0 PIOXO ‘Aemo) 'yInog ed ssauisng PIOJXO 0G5 ‘auQ uwas) ‘aoQ peay asequnid 004D
GE 8.0'ZE ZV. LTAS 'shmod 'loodysiop ‘peoy uisaas ‘xa|dwod xod ayy P11 (MN) ABssu3 oweblo 100D
00 2Zge') Ad8 027 ‘spoog ‘Yeans abiod z)-g Ployeos oidwA|0 0002
0oocoe'tL Z1Z 8AD 'anysyoimieps ‘ubiajaualg ‘yed ubiajoucig ‘esnoy sumnouby ‘OH N3N apisAqunod N4N LOND
£0829'1 AYl L1L70 'adiyseoueT ‘elepyooy 'Aeps yoouqpues ‘yied jooigpues ysysiu 1010
£€ 089'L ZOZ GHO ‘anysiulg ‘apiseaq ‘YoI1ohpues ‘anuany Welip 2ould IE L ET VST Oro
16'288'G NYE ZOHD ‘leinpn ‘yBnosoquioig “sed sssuisng uoljejueld ‘pROY Jamod ' Q9L IUN P )N swaysAg saem JoH sjnor coro
66 /cl'o 112 €AD '‘Aiuanog yied ssauisng Asjuig ‘asnop Weysiay suosmar oorsn
000 VAL 1S7 'SHIOA I1SIAA 'Spaa 1988 UOIBUIBAA #1 L ‘SUQ 1SBM swajshg ABiouz = uoneinsu) awoy - siey ZOHD
00 849'¢ ADS £18 'anysyiag ‘Ybnojs ‘peoy uopuo o/t O71d @doun3z soueul4 epuoH LOHD
19 /61 dH6 LPHD 'apishasisiy ‘pesyuasig “ued ABojouyos) spisplieT ‘PEOY umojjaqdwen SUOIINjOS a0 SucIEay QOHD
00 0.6 AHB 8TVD "BUGWIND 'UBABYSHUM ‘PEOY MOPESI Bupjoyeog snooy 1042
6G BSL'ZL NOZ QSN JSISBYDUBIN ‘PIOJBS 'SnusAy SESuB) ‘UNog Uojsog ' Iun X0}S 8N4 v/1 pajiwi Sj9pA BLISqUED 0040
Z6 /£0'8F $9S5aIPPY Snolep saafoidwig snouep, €030
€9889'¢C¢ S8SSaIPPY SNOLEA soakojdwz snouep Z030
8¢ 6£8's 8446 0ZMUL "A2ung ‘weyb3 'peoy sbeleaip "Wed aumqiay ‘asnoH asudisiug len e juay asudiajug L0390
¢8 LEL'S «AVO OLVAA 'anusayD 'PIojSinuY 19948 uope | ‘| X08 Od ‘900 PeaH [eal328(3 suospunwp3 0032
00 008 Q¥ 0919 'uBewy ‘peoy ealAIy G5 'SIGENJUOD WiASQ 1B 3oug uijasq 10Q0
00 0%t MNB 818 ‘wirjuy Ajunod ‘snblapiouie) ‘puejsiusRIS) ‘PROY UONEIS 8L Buipjoyeos gq 0030
00 8rA'vL NIZ VW) ‘uely JO 918} 'seibnog eang BUOJDIA '8N0 UopUsIeE|D) OfY jueg Jesiuuog 20090
a0 0 348 €240 'WIp1eD Yed SsauIsng anuany ‘asnoH uIepe) ‘soueuy Jauped sAeporeg efy PY1 S90IMBG [BIDUBUI SjepSapA|) 102D
G ey THG PEAD HOIMIBAA ‘2ALQ BUSYIY ‘SSNOH BUSULY SeQ) 10jeD 0002
L. 967'0¢ YOI IS ‘Hodyools ‘Ay ybiey s6uni4 adid 2 sjoo s,3100g €092
[4 %A DS ZoHD ‘apishasispy [BLIp ‘Inog peoy 3000 suig eyig <080
G6 590°L X8 OZAS ' smod 'Wisjiukuoepy ieg 003 BAQ ‘2 un SWalsAs Jejog 8 J emheg L0890
08 64Z'v HOE Z2yd ‘uoisaid ‘yuoN py seibinoq ‘13 Buipes ) Buippng AosL, ‘1 un sdwnd Jagieg 0090
00 95¥ ANZ €9HO ‘spishasialy ‘jeuip ‘uoiBuigag ‘peoy uoibuigeg oLz Buizejo jueig oy GovD
00 9.8 VXP 9519 'AaqgeumomaN ‘PeOY Youal| g paywi obied dysy (4} 40)
00 Qg «8d8 ZEXT ‘1alemBplg 'uoliuon 154D 'peoy Lonels pIO ‘e un ‘AMS Jueyory 1S3/ UINOS JUB YDy LOVD
00 00¢ ade SOHO 2MIYsayD ‘vod aJawsalia 1Se] Peoy aIoWssoy Sjeluay 9oIyan sayppy 00V
3 ssalppy awey fay

sJ01pad) Auedwon - g
PajlWi] M suonnjog sjgemausy
00 ? yjoog § unjeq




0L 0 G1LOZ Ae 71

£0 £10Z 187708 Sdl

z abied

ainjeydis

26702 89 Buielo) sepug 0§
0z 090°1L HHE LEAD ‘edg ugibuies |ehoy “ued edg ‘Aep uostuel J9jual) AS|as|opA By L Aajasiopa YOMD
09 690°L YL ZPHD "FAISAISHIW ‘AHYIINO0Y ‘LSIA INYT MO0Y 29 P8YWUIT aaIH [ELIAA £0MD
Z2 Gor HE G¥HD ‘opishssion ‘jeuiz ‘Aose)lepy ‘BAllq uosiieH payILI (Aosejjepn) SJOSPUIAA ZOMD
£02Z¥') ZN8 SYHO ‘apisAesiapy ‘Aesejiepy ‘peoy amosesT £8-G/ aNY Jey Aese|BM 1SaMm LOMOD
00 SS/ QD6 8N ‘aliysesuen ‘ajepsiawiays ‘oquid 1seq ‘aoeld joadsold ‘g Wup P11 (abenen) uosunwp3l Jajepm 00MD
00 00S'v H0 0ZvS ‘siysusypewre) ‘Asnopuery *Apioybuly 'Bipases jueN uewsny] pJeyory 2040
16 6Vl 4db 118 ‘puerbul ‘anysyieg ‘Ubnolg ‘snusay weybumong yLL-gLL JSOH OSL 101D
6E 121 NV9 9€7 ‘spishesie| ‘(oodlani “yied ssauisng uojAny ‘neoy UOS|IAA GLL pauwr yoedssg yme 08D
0z /9 rav vgg 'uspbulsey 'peoy JIOYSW|aY 6/2 ‘9SNOH 8auale|n Qmmmco“m a0s8D
6. v6 DAY vLv7 'BUqUING 'sSaLIN4-UI-MOLIeY 'pPROY yed s|eoiwsy ubislancs G0SD
LE ££9'TL Sd8 G¥d ‘anyseoue ‘uoisald ‘abpug Jsqueq 'plod Asjueun psyiwn xajjos ¥0S0O
B4 659'11L HAL ¥27 ‘loodtaniy ‘exads ‘leuonewaiu) yedig ‘s pun ABisu3 usiog £0SD
ZL e¥0'C HX| 6S ‘PlaJoys Jed ssauisng pjaways ‘maip edoing /| ‘9snoy ublg Buipe.| os 20s0
96 LSS'oP Z3L 118N “ed ssausng Aspioois ‘Aepn punols) szing ¢ soiuonos|g dieyg L0SD
(00 599°1L1) gvs $X8 'L0S aWa Wun Bupuey swiejy Aousajosyy uawabeuey Jqag L¥A - SWoIsnY g snuarsy W H €0y
00 /58'96 8vs §Xd 'L0S gNQ Iun BuipueH swieln Aousajosu) uswabeueyy 1qag JAVYd - SWOISND g anuaAsy Iy H 2odD
00 68585 Vs SX8 "L0S 8WQ Yun Bupuey swied Aousajosu Juswebeuep 19eq x| 4109 - SWoysny g snuarey W H LOXD
00 962" 331 QLAS 'sAmOd ‘umommaN 1981S B4 ‘seol [3deun XIEnpD 000D
00 022 MHZ 8.9 ‘auyspioyels ‘yuomwe] ‘Aingsbury ‘pecy yuomwe) 18} Buipjayeag abiseid 20dD
L08Lo'y ML €N ‘A21ng 'piojping *peoy INoWwsuod PO Hed WhIpend ¢ | jiun Jeininod L0dO
3 ssalppy swieN Aoy

sJojipas) Auedwon - g
P3WIT MN suonnjog ajgemausdy
02 ¢ yjoog S unjied




